
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3300
ANSWERED ON:15.04.2010
MERGER OF HMT
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to merge HMT Limited with any other profitable Public Sector Undertakings such as BHEL and HAL etc.;

(b) if so, the modalities worked out for the purpose; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) &(c) The Questions do not arise.
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